

January 29, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1433

Page 1, line 1, remove ", a new section to chapter"

Page 1, line 2, replace "23-34," with " and"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", and a new section to chapter 31-04"

Page 1, line 18, remove "alternative, regulated"

Page 1, line 22, remove ". A physician is considered a board certified"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 2, remove line 1

Page 2, line 2, replace "participation or status" with "and having requirements in addition to those the North Dakota board of medicine requires to practice medicine"

Page 2, line 20, after "differentiation" insert "and the facility's governing body approves the vote"

Page 2, remove lines 21 through 23

Page 2, line 24, replace "(2)" with "(1)"

Page 2, line 25, remove "limiting the differentiation to"

Page 2, line 26, remove "certain medical specialties."

Page 2, after line 28, insert:

(2) This section may not be construed to require a new vote by the facility's medical staff.

(3) Notwithstanding paragraph 2, this section may not be construed to abrogate or supersede the ability of an organized medical staff and governing board of an individual facility to determine the facility's credentialing and privileging criteria with respect to board certification and maintenance of certification requirements.

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 5

Page 3, remove lines 19 through 23

Renumber accordingly